

## NWSA SCHOLARSHIP FUND

I want to thank all who have continued to support our scholarship fund. The Association can be very proud of our two annual awards. We are supporting the education and development of real meteorologist and atmospheric scientists. The program that the AMS is administrating is exceptional. The best and brightest apply to the AMS and the Society's reviewers are well versed in the current academic needs and accomplishments that will result in success for the students. Hopefully you have seen the short articles and pictures of the students who have been selected for our awards and take pleasure knowing that we are making a difference. Below is an accounting of the fund:

### American Meteorological Society

### Naval Weather Service Association Scholarship

#### 2011-2014

<u>Date</u>		<u>Amount</u>	<u>Balance</u>
	GIFT Receivable 1032-00	\$15,978.93	\$15,978.93
12/22/2011	Contribution	\$38,427.00	\$54,405.93
10/1/2012	Contribution	\$39,820.00	\$94,225.93
7/20/2012	Scholarship	-\$5,000.00	\$89,225.93
7/20/2012	Scholarship	-\$2,500.00	\$86,725.93
Jan-Dec 2012	Interest Earned-Santander Money Mkt	\$155.52	\$86,881.45
10/1/2013	Contribution	\$41,774.07	\$128,655.52
7/18/2013	Scholarship	-\$5,000.00	\$123,655.52
7/18/2013	Scholarship	-\$2,500.00	\$121,155.52
7/18/2013	Scholarship	-\$2,500.00	\$118,655.52
Jan-Dec 2013	Interest earned-Santander Money Mkt	\$155.61	\$118,811.13
9/25/2014	Contribution	\$40,010.30	\$158,821.43
7/18/2014	Scholarship	-\$5,000.00	\$153,821.43
7/18/2014	Scholarship	-\$2,500.00	\$151,321.43
Jan-Dec 2014	Interest earned-Santander Money Mkt	\$152.91	<u>\$151,474.34</u>

Submitted:

Mike Gilroy, Scholarship Committee Chair